

RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012 RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012

Race 1 Women's Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.01 Glebe Natalia Dou	6	2:03.79 (1)	4:19.28 (1)	6:38.04 (1)	8:56.27	0.00	+0.00
2	08.14 Queenwood 2 Rafaela Stalph	4	2:13.22 (3)	4:30.35 (3)	6:46.48 (2)	9:04.76	8.49	+8.49
3	08.07 Newcastle Grammar 2 Tia-Rose Mills	5	2:07.91 (2)	4:28.04 (2)	6:52.86 (3)	9:15.76	11.00	+19.49
4	08.04 Nepean 1 Xanthe Gorbach	8	2:14.02 (4)	4:36.83 (4)	7:03.42 (4)	9:26.94	11.18	+30.67
5	08.09 Newcastle Grammar 4 Jemma O'Carroll	7	2:19.29 (6)	4:38.92 (5)	7:04.99 (5)	9:29.28	2.34	+33.01
6	08.10 Newcastle Grammar 5 Sarah Brown	1	2:19.12 (5)	4:46.48 (6)	7:17.84 (6)	9:44.70	15.42	+48.43
7	08.11 Newcastle Grammar 6 Kate Bowler	9	2:20.07 (7)	4:49.45 (7)	7:24.27 (7)	9:57.00	12.30	+60.73
8	08.17 Shoalhaven Amber Parry	2	2:26.89 (8)	4:58.81 (8)	7:30.87 (8)	10:02.37	5.37	+66.10
9	08.16 Shellharbour City 2 Melanie Oudejans	3	2:30.10 (9)	5:06.76 (9)	7:44.20 (9)	10:20.99	18.62	+84.72
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 27); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 2 Women's Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.05 Nepean 2 Tallara Tuckerman	6	2:08.43 (3)	4:25.40 (2)	6:45.30 (2)	8:58.18	0.00	+0.00
2	08.13 Queenwood 1 Sophie Deans	2	2:07.53 (2)	4:23.52 (1)	6:42.31 (1)	8:59.84	1.66	+1.66
3	08.06 Newcastle Grammar 1 Caitlin Davis	5	2:06.70 (1)	4:26.66 (3)	6:47.62 (3)	9:06.90	7.06	+8.72
4	08.03 Mosman 2 Sophie Kelly	8	2:19.12 (6)	4:37.76 (4)	6:59.10 (4)	9:18.19	11.29	+20.01
5	08.08 Newcastle Grammar 3 Alena Harvey	3	2:14.75 (4)	4:39.18 (5)	7:03.46 (5)	9:25.10	6.91	+26.92
6	08.12 Newcastle Grammar 7 Madeleine Gentizon	7	2:18.54 (5)	4:43.84 (6)	7:11.92 (6)	9:41.76	16.66	+43.58
7	08.15 Shellharbour City 1 Rachel Jones	9	2:20.49 (7)	4:51.52 (7)	7:18.68 (7)	9:46.27	4.51	+48.09
8	08.02 Mosman 1 Olivia Shaw	4	2:23.31 (8)	4:52.29 (8)	7:21.56 (8)	9:49.15	2.88	+50.97
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 27); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 3 Men's Under 19 Double Scull											Gold Time : 6:13		Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins						
1	09.12 St George 1 James Chuter, Benjamin Crooks	5	1:41.73 (1)	3:32.38 (1)	5:26.27 (1)	7:23.01	84.2	0.00	+0.00					
2	09.15 Sydney 2 Luke Stait, Peter Ireland	6	1:47.05 (2)	3:40.22 (2)	5:36.05 (2)	7:30.69	82.8	7.68	+7.68					
	09.04 Nepean JJ Chadwick, Matthew Madden	1	SCRATCHED											
	09.06 Newcastle 2 Tim Dunn, Edwin Johnson	2	SCRATCHED											
	09.14 Sydney 1 Nicholas Matthes, Sean Madeley	3	SCRATCHED											
	09.03 Mosman Ross Jarvis, Robin Molen-Grigull	4	SCRATCHED											
	09.08 Newcastle Grammar 2 Angus Hedges, Oliver Kleyn	7	SCRATCHED											
	09.16 Sydney 3 Jason Nicholls, Hugh Griffiths	8	SCRATCHED											
	09.07 Newcastle Grammar 1 William Rodgers, Nicholas Minch	9	SCRATCHED											
Progress : 1->Final (Race 28); Rest->Eliminated														

Race 4 Men's Under 19 Double Scull											Gold Time : 6:13		Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins						
1	09.02 Black Mountain Jordan Davies, Luke Letcher	2	1:49.38	3:44.61		7:20.37	84.7	0.00	+0.00					
2	09.11 Shoalhaven Damon McKay-Hosa, Alexander Richardson	3	1:53.19	3:57.88		7:26.46	83.5	6.09	+6.09					
3	09.13 St George 2 Nicholas Harrison, Brenton Armstrong	7	1:50.51	3:48.38		7:32.63	82.4	6.17	+12.26					
4	09.09 Newcastle Grammar 3 Samuel Hall, Ben Robinson	8	1:49.90			7:34.81	82.0	2.18	+14.44					
5	09.05 Newcastle 1 James Pacey, Isaac Smith*	5	1:56.03	4:00.48	5:45.78	7:43.87	80.4	9.06	+23.50					
6	09.01 Balmain Peter Waldersee, Jesse Guilfoyle	6	1:50.36	3:48.21	5:53.32	7:53.32	78.8	9.45	+32.95					
7	09.10 Shellharbour City Hayden McGirr, Robert Webb	4	1:48.29	3:43.65	6:01.19	8:02.22	77.4	8.90	+41.85					
8	09.18 Sydney Boys High Nelson Tang, Daniel Keogh	1			6:01.37	8:05.06	76.9	2.84	+44.69					
	09.17 Sydney 4 Sean Madeley, James Davies	9	SCRATCHED											
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 28); Rest->Eliminated														

\*substitute

RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012 RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012

Race 5 Men's Under 21 Single Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	13.04 Sydney 1 Philip Adams	3	1:49.79 (1)	3:45.08	5:42.50	7:43.60	0.00	+0.00		
2	13.08 Sydney University 1 Thomas McClintock	4	1:51.89 (2)	3:47.54		7:51.40	7.80	+7.80		
3	13.10 Sydney University 3 Jack Hargreaves	2	1:54.19 (3)	3:50.79	5:50.44	7:54.07	2.67	+10.47		
4	13.13 UTS 2 Anthony Delipetar	6	1:55.83 (5)	3:56.84	6:00.02	8:03.19	9.12	+19.59		
5	13.06 Sydney 3 Thomas Birtwhistle	8	1:55.09 (4)		6:04.84	8:12.58	9.39	+28.98		
6	13.11 University of NSW Robert Selbie	7	2:00.41 (6)	4:06.97	6:14.65	8:17.42	4.84	+33.82		
	13.01 Balmain Alexander Bentley	5	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 32); Rest->Eliminated

Race 6 Men's Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	13.07 Sydney 4 (Tom Gunton)	8	7:37.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.03 Mosman 2 (Jay Ditmarsch)	4	7:39.84	2.20	+2.20	
3	13.02 Mosman 1 (Rory Glover)	2	7:40.26	0.42	+2.62	
4	13.09 Sydney University 2 (Peter Koster)	7	7:42.86	2.60	+5.22	
5	13.05 Sydney 2 (Alexander Lazarou)	6	7:46.24	3.38	+8.60	
6	13.12 UTS 1 (Elliot Hunt)	5	8:03.19	16.95	+25.55	
7	13.14 UTS 3 (Jonathon Camp)	3	8:12.27	9.08	+34.63	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 32); Rest->Eliminated

Race 7 Women's Under 21 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	14.15 UTS 3 Kiri English-Hawke	6	2:03.42 (4)	4:14.91 (4)	6:16.35 (3)	8:21.33	0.00	+0.00
2	14.05 Mosman 2 Olivia Heath	4	2:07.72 (8)	4:20.12 (7)	6:15.22 (2)	8:22.65	1.32	+1.32
3	14.04 Mosman 1 Georgia Miansarow	7	1:59.61 (2)	4:04.53 (1)	6:13.94 (1)	8:24.58	1.93	+3.25
4	14.03 Macquarie Uni Candice Williams	8	2:00.16 (3)	4:11.15 (3)	6:24.20 (4)	8:32.67	8.09	+11.34
5	14.16 UTS 4 Victoria Delipetar	9	2:15.39 (9)	4:35.65 (9)	6:25.53 (5)	8:35.66	2.99	+14.33
6	14.11 Sydney University 2 Nicole Petrin	3	2:06.91 (7)	4:20.24 (8)	6:28.53 (6)	8:40.09	4.43	+18.76
7	14.01 Drummoyne 1 Eleanor Marshall	5	2:05.51 (5)	4:17.97 (6)	6:29.19 (7)	8:41.02	0.93	+19.69
8	14.06 Newcastle Uni Jessica Richardson	2	1:59.43 (1)	4:05.93 (2)	6:33.14 (8)	8:43.74	2.72	+22.41
9	14.17 Hunter Valley Grammar Aimee Hill	1	2:06.51 (6)	4:16.68 (5)	6:43.58 (9)	8:59.41	15.67	+38.08

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 33); Rest->Eliminated

Race 8 Women's Under 21 Single Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	14.10 Sydney University 1 Ellena Winstanley	2	1:59.43 (1)	4:05.93 (2)	6:21.43 (2)	8:25.27	0.00	+0.00		
2	14.09 Sydney Leah Saunders	7	1:59.61 (2)	4:04.53 (1)	6:24.50 (3)	8:30.35	5.08	+5.08		
3	14.18 Sydney University Anna Traill	1	2:06.51 (5)	4:16.68 (4)	6:29.11 (4)	8:41.40	11.05	+16.13		
4	14.07 St George 1 Rebecca Bates	6	2:03.42 (3)	4:14.91 (3)	6:30.19 (5)	8:43.16	1.76	+17.89		
5	14.02 Drummoyne 2 Sophie Jerapetritis	4	2:07.72 (7)	4:20.12 (6)	6:33.30 (6)	8:48.03	4.87	+22.76		
6	14.14 UTS 2 Lauren Temm	5	2:05.51 (4)	4:17.97 (5)	6:35.62 (7)	8:50.95	2.92	+25.68		
7	14.12 University of NSW Kelly Parker	3	2:06.91 (6)	4:20.24 (7)	6:15.76 (1)	8:51.08	0.13	+25.81		
8	14.08 St George 2 Rosalie Benson	9	2:15.39 (8)	4:35.65 (8)	6:57.28 (8)	9:12.37	21.29	+47.10		
	14.13 UTS 1 Elizabeth Blower	8	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 33); Rest->Eliminated

Race 9 Men's Under 23 Single Scull							Heat 1	
CONSOLIDATED								

Race 10 Men's Under 23 Single Scull							Heat 2	
CONSOLIDATED								

Race 11 Men's Elite Lightweight Single Scull							Gold Time : 6:48		Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	29.13 Sydney University Edward De Carvalho	3	1:53.44 (6)	3:42.46 (1)	5:38.07 (1)	7:37.59	89.2	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.09 Sydney 1 Dennis Bernhardtsson	4	1:49.69 (1)	3:44.91 (2)	5:41.36 (2)	7:39.13	88.9	1.54	+1.54	
3	29.10 Sydney 2 Dean Robinson	7	1:51.21 (4)	3:46.08 (3)	5:43.42 (3)	7:41.37	88.4	2.24	+3.78	
4	29.06 Mosman 1 William Clark	5	1:51.14 (3)	3:47.42 (4)	5:44.62 (4)	7:42.85	88.1	1.48	+5.26	
5	29.12 Sydney 4 Simon Nola	2	1:50.65 (2)	3:50.96 (6)	5:49.93 (6)	7:45.85	87.6	3.00	+8.26	
6	29.05 Leichhardt 3 Robert Hogan	8	1:53.01 (5)	3:49.82 (5)	5:49.02 (5)	7:49.21	87.0	3.36	+11.62	
7	29.15 Sydney Joshua Taylor	9	1:54.88 (7)	3:56.72 (7)	6:02.40 (7)	8:06.43	83.9	17.22	+28.84	
	29.03 Leichhardt 1 Simon Cook	6	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 53); Rest->Eliminated

RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012 RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012

Race 12 Men's Elite Lightweight Single Scull								Gold Time : 6:48		Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	29.11 Sydney 3 Hugh McLeod	7	1:50.25 (1)	3:50.40 (1)	5:52.02	7:54.27	86.0	0.00	+0.00		
2	29.01 Balmain 1 James Waldersee	4	1:53.47 (2)	3:53.43 (2)	5:56.26	7:58.64	85.2	4.37	+4.37		
3	29.07 Mosman 2 Christian Conti	6	1:58.51 (4)	4:02.32 (4)	6:07.04	8:15.45	82.3	16.81	+21.18		
4	29.08 Newcastle Uni Jack Hanley	3	1:53.81 (3)	3:58.32 (3)	6:06.42	8:21.60	81.3	6.15	+27.33		
5	29.02 Balmain 2 Alexander Bentley	8	2:10.31 (5)	4:36.44 (5)		9:44.45	69.8	82.85	+110.1		
	29.14 University of NSW Oliver Couch	2									
	29.04 Leichhardt 2 John Turner	5	SCRATCHED								

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 53); Rest->Eliminated

Race 13 Women's Elite Lightweight Single Scull								Gold Time : 7:28		Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	30.09 St George 2 Jacky Peile	2	1:59.03 (1)	4:07.44 (1)	6:17.27 (1)	8:28.79	88.1	0.00	+0.00		
2	30.11 Sydney University 1 Joanna Wood	1	2:00.64 (2)	4:10.44 (2)	6:21.12 (2)	8:32.13	87.5	3.34	+3.34		
3	30.10 Sydney Elisabeth Lester	4	2:03.82 (4)	4:13.29 (3)	6:24.88 (3)	8:33.59	87.2	1.46	+4.80		
4	30.17 UTS 1 Emma Molenaar	8	2:02.84 (3)	4:13.61 (4)	6:26.42 (4)	8:39.65	86.2	6.06	+10.86		
5	30.12 Sydney University 2 Marianna Doumanis	3	2:05.76 (6)	4:16.88 (5)	6:29.68 (5)	8:42.86	85.7	3.21	+14.07		
6	30.03 Leichhardt 3 Brigitte Hadley	5	2:06.98 (7)	4:20.03 (7)	6:34.53 (6)	8:47.96	84.9	5.10	+19.17		
7	30.18 UTS 2 Laura Briennesse	6	2:05.71 (5)	4:19.26 (6)	6:35.73 (7)	8:48.81	84.7	0.85	+20.02		
8	30.07 Newcastle Uni Merran Holmes	7	2:08.73 (8)	4:25.58 (8)	6:49.17 (8)	9:12.19	81.1	23.38	+43.40		
9	30.01 Leichhardt 1 Irene Armstrong	9	2:12.06 (9)	4:35.47 (9)	7:01.80 (9)	9:24.47	79.4	12.28	+55.68		

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 54); Rest->Eliminated

Race 14 Women's Elite Lightweight Single Scull								Gold Time : 7:28		Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	30.19 UTS 3 Laura Dunn	6	1:59.82 (1)	4:08.41 (1)	6:19.66 (1)	8:29.90	87.9	0.00	+0.00		
2	30.20 UTS 4 Katharine McKeever	8	2:02.84 (3)	4:13.31 (3)	6:24.87 (3)	8:31.75	87.5	1.85	+1.85		
3	30.16 University of NSW Jessica Hudson	1	2:00.54 (2)	4:09.15 (2)	6:22.38 (2)	8:34.37	87.1	2.62	+4.47		
4	30.13 Sydney University 3 Joanne Kleydish	9	2:10.00 (5)	4:24.98 (5)	6:38.85 (4)	8:52.62	84.1	18.25	+22.72		
5	30.02 Leichhardt 2 Daniela Borgert	3	2:07.51 (4)	4:22.43 (4)	6:40.32 (5)	8:56.05	83.6	3.43	+26.15		
6	30.15 Sydney University 5 Anita Cowley	2	2:13.72 (6)	4:30.61 (6)	6:46.38 (6)	8:58.90	83.1	2.85	+29.00		
7	30.08 St George 1 Wendy Miller	7	2:17.93 (7)	4:42.12 (7)	7:05.14 (7)	9:22.68	79.6	23.78	+52.78		
	30.14 Sydney University 4 Nicole Petrin	4	DID NOT START								
	30.06 Mosman Olivia Heath	5	SCRATCHED								

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 54); Rest->Eliminated

Race 15 Men's Under 19 Single Scull								Gold Time : 6:44		Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	36.02 Black Mountain Luke Letcher	7	1:48.27 (1)	3:50.51 (1)	5:51.65 (1)	7:55.19	85.0	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.05 Mosman 2 Ross Jarvis	3	1:55.89 (4)	3:55.28 (2)	5:56.87 (2)	8:00.38	84.1	5.19	+5.19		
3	36.18 St George 2 Benjamin Crooks	5	1:56.54 (5)	3:58.23 (4)	6:03.15 (3)	8:08.78	82.7	8.40	+13.59		
4	36.20 St George 4 Brenton Armstrong	1	1:58.03 (6)	4:01.28 (6)	6:06.55 (4)	8:13.30	81.9	4.52	+18.11		
5	36.07 Newcastle 1 Isaac Smith	8	1:55.66 (3)	4:00.35 (5)	6:08.98 (5)	8:14.68	81.7	1.38	+19.49		
6	36.12 Newcastle Grammar 4 Samuel Hall	9	1:52.18 (2)	3:57.37 (3)	6:09.30 (6)	8:19.37	80.9	4.69	+24.18		
7	36.16 Shoalhaven 2 Damon McKay-Hosa	2	2:02.68 (7)	4:10.31 (7)	6:18.84 (7)	8:25.28	80.0	5.91	+30.09		
8	36.01 Balmain Peter Waldersee	6	2:06.20 (8)	4:20.42 (8)	6:34.04 (8)	8:43.41	77.2	18.13	+48.22		
	36.11 Newcastle Grammar 3 William Rodgers	4	SCRATCHED								

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 62); Rest->Eliminated

RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012 RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012

Race 16 Men's Under 19 Single Scull								Gold Time : 6:44		Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	36.17 St George 1 James Chuter	8	1:53.37 (1)	3:54.01 (1)	6:01.41 (1)	8:08.80	82.7	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.15 Shoalhaven 1 Alexander Richardson	2	1:59.77 (4)	4:05.26 (3)	6:09.84 (3)	8:13.83	81.8	5.03	+5.03		
3	36.22 Sydney 2 Luke Stait	3	2:01.85 (5)	4:08.46 (4)	6:13.98 (4)	8:21.41	80.6	7.58	+12.61		
4	36.13 Shellharbour City 1 Robert Webb	7	2:02.81 (6)	4:15.95 (6)	6:28.06 (5)	8:34.94	78.5	13.53	+26.14		
5	36.03 Macarthur Anglican Benjamin Hackett	6	1:58.70 (3)	4:12.33 (5)	6:30.49 (6)	8:43.86	77.1	8.92	+35.06		
6	36.08 Newcastle 2 James Pacey	9	2:08.01 (7)	4:24.81 (7)	6:41.30 (7)	8:56.02	75.4	12.16	+47.22		
7	36.26 Mosman Chad Mayer	1	1:57.49 (2)	4:00.56 (2)	6:07.10 (2)	9:44.64	69.1	48.62	+95.84		
	36.09 Newcastle Grammar 1 Ben Robinson	4	SCRATCHED								
	36.06 Nepean Matthew Madden	5	SCRATCHED								

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 62); Rest->Eliminated

Race 17 Men's Under 19 Single Scull								Gold Time : 6:44		Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	36.21 Sydney 1 Sean Madeley	6	1:54.36 (1)	3:54.89 (1)	5:58.27 (1)	8:05.24	83.3	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.24 Sydney 4 Nicholas Matthes	2	1:57.68 (2)	4:02.11 (2)	6:08.57 (2)	8:12.09	82.1	6.85	+6.85		
3	36.19 St George 3 Nicholas Harrison	8	1:58.35 (3)	4:04.88 (3)	6:15.41 (3)	8:26.77	79.7	14.68	+21.53		
4	36.14 Shellharbour City 2 Hayden McGirr	5	2:01.06 (4)	4:13.59 (4)	6:26.39 (4)	8:35.78	78.3	9.01	+30.54		
	36.04 Mosman 1 Robin Molen-Grigull	3	SCRATCHED								
	36.23 Sydney 3 Peter Ireland	4	SCRATCHED								
	36.10 Newcastle Grammar 2 Nicholas Minch	7	SCRATCHED								
	36.25 Sydney 5 James Davies	9	SCRATCHED								

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 62); Rest->Eliminated

Race 18 Women's Under 19 Single Scull								Gold Time : 7:24		Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	37.10 Sydney University 1 Holly Lawrence	2	2:00.70 (1)	4:09.30 (1)	6:22.20 (1)	8:28.23	87.4	0.00	+0.00		
2	37.04 Lake Macquarie Rebecca Humphris	5	2:05.49 (2)	4:21.52 (2)	6:41.90 (2)	9:00.07	82.2	31.84	+31.84		
3	37.07 Mosman 3 Isabella Wells	7	2:07.50 (3)	4:25.48 (3)	6:44.90 (3)	9:02.61	81.8	2.54	+34.38		
4	37.08 Nepean Caitlin Riley	9	2:12.79 (6)	4:30.72 (5)	6:50.66 (4)	9:10.80	80.6	8.19	+42.57		
5	37.05 Mosman 1 Elizabeth Foxton	3	2:12.59 (5)	4:34.50 (6)	6:55.42 (5)	9:14.04	80.1	3.24	+45.81		
6	37.02 Brisbane Water 2 Emma Jones	8	2:10.19 (4)	4:30.34 (4)	6:57.76 (6)	9:20.07	79.3	6.03	+51.84		
7	37.09 Newcastle Hannah Lennon	6	2:15.29 (7)	4:47.07 (7)	7:18.46 (7)	9:47.18	75.6	27.11	+78.95		
	37.16 Mosman Amelia Halley	1	SCRATCHED								
	37.15 UTS 2 Poppy Cook	4	SCRATCHED								

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 63); Rest->Eliminated

Race 19 Women's Under 19 Single Scull								Gold Time : 7:24		Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	37.11 Sydney University 2 Nicola Metcalfe	6	2:05.25 (2)	4:16.09 (1)	6:26.92 (1)	8:38.84	85.6	0.00	+0.00		
2	37.01 Brisbane Water 1 Stephanie Harper	4	2:04.79 (1)	4:16.44 (2)	6:28.45 (2)	8:40.81	85.3	1.97	+1.97		
3	37.14 UTS 1 Kiri English-Hawke	5	2:06.09 (3)	4:16.95 (3)	6:29.46 (3)	8:42.46	85.0	1.65	+3.62		
4	37.17 Sydney University India Evans	1	2:08.35 (4)	4:21.12 (4)	6:35.59 (4)	8:48.36	84.0	5.90	+9.52		
5	37.03 Drummoyne Sophie Jerapetritis	7	2:11.21 (6)	4:27.10 (5)	6:42.79 (5)	8:57.95	82.5	9.59	+19.11		
6	37.12 University of NSW 1 Bette Wong	3	2:09.15 (5)	4:27.36 (6)	6:48.46 (6)	9:11.57	80.5	13.62	+32.73		
7	37.06 Mosman 2 Charlotte Baltussen	2	2:12.80 (7)	4:35.83 (7)	6:58.07 (7)	9:16.64	79.8	5.07	+37.80		
	37.13 University of NSW 2 Bette Wong	8	DID NOT START								

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 63); Rest->Eliminated

Race 20 Men's Under 16 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.03 Newcastle Grammar 2 Xavier Logan, Bronson Elsley	6	1:47.24 (2)	3:38.93	0.00	+0.00
2	01.02 Newcastle Grammar 1 Hamish Burge, Nick Filmer	4	1:47.23 (1)	3:41.80	2.87	+2.87
3	01.01 Nepean Daniel Madden, Erik Ford	5	1:59.31 (3)	4:01.47	19.67	+22.54

Race 21 Women's Under 16 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.01 Newcastle Grammar 1 Rebecca Frenzo, Madeleine Gentizon	5	1:58.53 (1)	4:03.74	0.00	+0.00
2	02.02 Newcastle Grammar 2 Casey Dykes, Eliza McGowan	6	2:04.51 (2)	4:14.82	11.08	+11.08

RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012 RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012

Race 22 Men's Masters Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	03.05 Sydney Ray Armstrong, Ken Ambler	(F) 6	2:00.61 2:00.61	4:01.01 2:00.40	9	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.02 Glebe Brad Smith, Kenneth Major	(B) 3	2:19.29 2:19.29	4:06.73 1:47.44	38	5.72	+5.72	
3	03.01 Canberra Geoffrey Brown, Martin Little	(D) 5		4:08.67	25	1.94	+7.66	
4	03.04 North Shore Michael Tyler, Robert Hearn	(G) 7	1:59.27 1:59.27	4:09.50 2:10.23	GO	0.83	+8.49	
5	03.03 Nepean Peter Hood, James Robertson	(C) 4	2:26.65 2:26.65	4:38.35 2:11.70	33	28.85	+37.34	

Race 23 Mens Under 23 Double Scull							Gold Time : 6:07		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	04.03 Sydney Spencer Turrin, Alexander Lloyd	4	1:36.60 (1) 1:36.60	3:16.79 (1) 1:40.19	4:58.15 (1) 1:41.36	6:40.92 1:42.77	91.5	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.01 Mosman/St George Steven Peile, Jacob Waller	5	1:37.69 (2) 1:37.69	3:19.82 (2) 1:42.13	5:04.14 (2) 1:44.32	6:48.77 1:44.63	89.8	7.85	+7.85	
	04.02 Newcastle Grammar Nicholas Minch, Ben Robinson	6	DID NOT START							

Race 24 Womens Under 23 Double Scull							Gold Time : 6:43		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	05.02 UTS Elise Andrews, Victoria Delipetar	6	1:54.45 (1) 1:54.45		5:57.01 (1)	7:57.31 2:00.30	84.4	0.00	+0.00	
	05.01 Macquarie Uni Jenny Altherr, Candice Williams	5	SCRATCHED							

Race 25 Women's Masters Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins			
1	06.03 Sydney University 1 (Pollett,Holey)	(E) 4	4:05.42	GO	0.00	+0.00		
2	06.01 Leichhardt 1 (Parbury,Conry)	(E) 6	4:06.62	GO	1.20	+1.20		
3	06.04 Sydney University 2 (Zammit,Moore)	(E) 5	4:19.70	GO	13.08	+14.28		
4	06.02 Leichhardt 2 (Storen,Hutchison)	(A) 7	4:23.64	25	3.94	+18.22		

Race 26 Men's Under 17 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.02 Mosman 1 Tom Schramko	9	1:52.36 (1) 1:52.36	3:53.97 (1) 2:01.61	5:58.65 (1) 2:04.68	8:01.11 2:02.46	0.00	+0.00
2	07.04 Newcastle Odin Mackintosh	5	2:00.54 (6) 2:00.54	4:04.72 (4) 2:04.18	6:06.24 (3) 2:01.52	8:03.83 1:57.59	2.72	+2.72
3	07.03 Mosman 2 James Holley	7	1:56.79 (3) 1:56.79	3:59.75 (2) 2:02.96	6:04.72 (2) 2:04.97	8:06.84 2:02.12	3.01	+5.73
4	07.06 Newcastle Grammar 3 Timothy Moore	2	1:56.42 (2) 1:56.42	4:03.09 (3) 2:06.67	6:12.31 (4) 2:09.22	8:15.72 2:03.41	8.88	+14.61
5	07.07 Newcastle Grammar 4 Alistair Unie	8	2:00.11 (5) 2:00.11	4:08.02 (7) 2:07.91	6:14.08 (6) 2:06.06	8:15.82 2:01.74	0.10	+14.71
6	07.09 UTS Austen Hunt	3	1:58.97 (4) 1:58.97	4:07.44 (6) 2:08.47	6:13.86 (5) 2:06.42	8:18.12 2:04.26	2.30	+17.01
7	07.01 Balmain Jesse Guilfoyle	1	2:01.18 (7) 2:01.18	4:05.79 (5) 2:04.61	6:14.46 (7) 2:08.67	8:19.81 2:05.35	1.69	+18.70
8	07.05 Newcastle Grammar 1 Alexander Sadler	4	2:02.24 (8) 2:02.24	4:09.97 (8) 2:07.73	6:16.28 (8) 2:06.31	8:20.91 2:04.63	1.10	+19.80
9	07.08 Newcastle Grammar 5 Nick Filmer	6	2:03.50 (9) 2:03.50	4:10.61 (9) 2:07.11	6:17.68 (9) 2:07.07	8:28.68 2:11.00	7.77	+27.57

Race 27 Women's Under 17 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.01 Glebe Natalia Dou	5	2:04.34 (2) 2:04.34	4:15.81 (1) 2:11.47	6:26.83 (1) 2:11.02	8:37.39 2:10.56	0.00	+0.00
2	08.13 Queenwood 1 Sophie Deans	4	2:07.28 (4) 2:07.28	4:20.34 (2) 2:13.06	6:35.30 (2) 2:14.96	8:45.07 2:09.77	7.68	+7.68
3	08.05 Nepean 2 Tallara Tuckerman	6	2:06.14 (3) 2:06.14	4:21.86 (3) 2:15.72	6:38.00 (3) 2:16.14	8:48.04 2:10.04	2.97	+10.65
4	08.14 Queenwood 2 Rafaela Stalph	7	2:10.65 (6) 2:10.65	4:24.51 (4) 2:13.86	6:39.76 (4) 2:15.25	8:51.65 2:11.89	3.61	+14.26
5	08.06 Newcastle Grammar 1 Caitlin Davis	8	2:04.18 (1) 2:04.18	4:29.47 (5) 2:25.29	6:53.82 (5) 2:24.35	9:09.54 2:15.72	17.89	+32.15
6	08.03 Mosman 2 Sophie Kelly	2	2:17.31 (8) 2:17.31	4:38.06 (7) 2:20.75	6:56.50 (6) 2:18.44	9:09.71 2:13.21	0.17	+32.32
7	08.07 Newcastle Grammar 2 Tia-Rose Mills	3	2:09.42 (5) 2:09.42	4:31.33 (6) 2:21.91	7:00.51 (7) 2:29.18	9:24.98 2:24.47	15.27	+47.59
8	08.04 Nepean 1 Xanthe Gorbach	9	2:17.22 (7) 2:17.22	4:42.73 (8) 2:25.51	7:10.45 (8) 2:27.72	9:38.21 2:27.76	13.23	+60.82

Race 28 Men's Under 19 Double Scull							Gold Time : 6:13		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	09.02 Black Mountain Jordan Davies, Luke Letcher	5	1:38.87 (1) 1:38.87	3:24.01 (1) 1:45.14	5:10.95 (1) 1:46.94	6:55.75 1:44.80	89.7	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.12 St George 1 James Chuter, Benjamin Crooks	6	1:42.10 (3) 1:42.10	3:30.19 (2) 1:48.09	5:19.68 (2) 1:49.49	7:07.64 1:47.96	87.2	11.89	+11.89	
3	09.09 Newcastle Grammar 3 Samuel Hall, Ben Robinson	3	1:40.59 (2) 1:40.59	3:32.49 (3) 1:51.90	5:24.84 (3) 1:52.35	7:14.11 1:49.27	85.9	6.47	+18.36	
4	09.13 St George 2 Nicholas Harrison, Brenton Armstrong	7	1:47.66 (4) 1:47.66	3:40.31 (4) 1:52.65	5:30.62 (4) 1:50.31	7:19.73 1:49.11	84.8	5.62	+23.98	
5	09.11 Shoalhaven Damon McKay-Hosa, Alexander Richardson	4	1:49.93 (5) 1:49.93	3:45.33 (5) 1:55.40	5:39.75 (5) 1:54.42	7:29.03 1:49.28	83.1	9.30	+33.28	

Race 29 Women's Under 19 Double Scull							Gold Time : 6:50		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	10.02 Lake Macquarie Chloe Hutchinson, Rebecca Humphris	9	1:50.59 (1) 1:50.59	3:56.13 (1) 2:05.54	6:03.28 (1) 2:07.15	8:04.27 2:00.99	84.7	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.03 Mosman 1 Isabella Wells, Amelia Halley	4	1:56.58 (3) 1:56.58	3:59.23 (2) 2:02.65	6:04.94 (2) 2:05.71	8:07.47 2:02.53	84.1	3.20	+3.20	
3	10.06 Newcastle Grammar Sian Brown, Angela Collins	5	1:56.09 (2) 1:56.09	4:01.01 (3) 2:04.92	6:07.77 (3) 2:06.76	8:13.10 2:05.33	83.1	5.63	+8.83	
4	10.01 Brisbane Water Emma Jones, Stephanie Harper	7	1:59.01 (4) 1:59.01	4:04.38 (4) 2:05.37	6:12.48 (4) 2:08.10	8:19.83 2:07.35	82.0	6.73	+15.56	
5	10.04 Mosman 2 Elizabeth Foxton, Charlotte Baltussen	2	2:03.20 (5) 2:03.20	4:11.36 (5) 2:08.16	6:23.16 (5) 2:11.80	8:27.31 2:04.15	80.8	7.48	+23.04	
6	10.05 Nepean Erin Clarke, Caitlin Riley	6	2:06.32 (6) 2:06.32	4:16.13 (6) 2:09.81	6:29.72 (6) 2:13.59	8:40.06 2:10.34	78.8	12.75	+35.79	
7	10.07 Shoalhaven/Shellharbour... Amy Jones, Amber Parry	3	2:18.55 (7) 2:18.55	4:41.03 (7) 2:22.48	7:02.34 (7) 2:21.31	9:21.55 2:19.21	73.0	41.49	+77.28	
	10.08 UTS Kiri English-Hawke, Jessie Allen	8	SCRATCHED							

RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012 RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012

Race 30 Men's Under 21 Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	11.04 Sydney University 1 Thomas Sacre, Nick Wheatley	3	1:42.84 (1) 1:42.84	3:26.85 (1) 1:44.01	5:15.56 (1) 1:48.71	6:53.98 1:38.42	0.00	+0.00
2	11.02 Sydney 2 Philip Adams, Tom Gunton	4	1:45.59 (2) 1:45.59	3:34.57 (2) 1:48.98	5:22.91 (2) 1:48.34	7:12.37 1:49.46	18.39	+18.39
3	11.03 Sydney 3 Edward White, Thomas Handley	7	1:47.14 (3) 1:47.14	3:37.24 (3) 1:50.10	5:28.08 (3) 1:50.84	7:15.30 1:47.22	2.93	+21.32
4	11.05 Sydney University 2 Thomas Bowditch, Jonathan Goddard	6	1:50.02 (5) 1:50.02	3:39.36 (4) 1:49.34	5:29.32 (4) 1:49.96	7:16.98 1:47.66	1.68	+23.00
5	11.06 Sydney University 3 Harry Foxton, Samuel Cornwell	8	1:49.80 (4) 1:49.80	3:41.09 (5) 1:51.29	5:34.25 (5) 1:53.16	7:26.89 1:52.64	9.91	+32.91
6	11.01 Sydney 1 Dominic McDonald, Joshua Taylor	5	1:51.68 (6) 1:51.68	3:50.12 (6) 1:58.44	5:52.19 (6) 2:02.07	7:49.02 1:56.83	22.13	+55.04

Race 34 Men's Elite Pair						Gold Time : 6:14		Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	15.02 Mosman Kieran Kobelke, David Mathews	6			5:08.75 (1)	6:51.64 1:42.89	90.9	0.00	+0.00		
2	15.06 Mercantile/UTS Oliver Zuk, Tom Bertrands	8			5:09.53 (2)	6:55.48 1:45.95	90.0	3.84	+3.84		
3	15.04 Sydney University 2 Hamish Playfair, Ryan Barraclough	3			5:13.97 (3)	7:00.46 1:46.49	89.0	4.98	+8.82		
4	15.05 Sydney University 3 Christopher Cunningham-Reid, Jonothan Rundle	7			5:17.34 (4)	7:03.33 1:45.99	88.3	2.87	+11.69		
5	15.01 Leichhardt Aidan Abeni-Davis, Mark Roberts	4			6:02.06 (5)	8:09.99 2:07.93	76.3	66.66	+78.35		
	15.03 Sydney University 1 Thomas Sacre, Nick Wheatley	5	SCRATCHED								

Race 31 Women's Under 21 Pair							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	12.02 Mosman/UTS Jessie Allen, Georgina Gotch	3	1:49.88 (2) 1:49.88	3:45.40 (1) 1:55.52	5:42.63 (1) 1:57.23	7:40.15 1:57.52	0.00	+0.00		
2	12.03 Sydney University 1 Jessica Buttel, Madeleine Cavanagh	8	1:52.53 (3) 1:52.53	3:50.70 (3) 1:58.17	5:48.52 (2) 1:57.82	7:47.18 1:58.66	7.03	+7.03		
3	12.01 Mosman Coco Bryant, Rachael Kiely	7	1:49.77 (1) 1:49.77	3:47.99 (2) 1:58.22	5:49.01 (3) 2:01.02	7:49.22 2:00.21	2.04	+9.07		
4	12.05 Sydney University 3 Marianna Doumanis, Holly Lawrence	5	2:00.00 (5) 2:00.00	3:58.76 (5) 1:58.76	5:55.04 (5) 1:56.28	7:50.27 1:55.23	1.05	+10.12		
5	12.06 Sydney University 4 Lydia Yerrell*, India Evans	4	1:54.10 (4) 1:54.10	3:53.67 (4) 1:59.57	5:54.37 (4) 2:00.70	7:52.43 1:58.06	2.16	+12.28		
	12.04 Sydney University 2 Anna Traill, Lydia Yerrell	6	SCRATCHED							

Race 35 Women's Elite Pair						Gold Time : 6:54		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	16.02 Sydney/UTS Monique Heinke, Tess Gerrand	4	1:46.18 (1) 1:46.18	3:39.45 (1) 1:53.27	5:35.23 (1) 1:55.78	7:27.23 1:52.00	92.6	0.00	+0.00
2	16.04 Sydney University Greta Beale, Sabina White	3	1:51.10 (2) 1:51.10	3:50.05 (2) 1:58.95	5:51.58 (2) 2:01.53	7:55.34 2:03.76	87.1	28.11	+28.11
3	16.03 Sydney Uni/Uni Queensla... Jenny Krippner, Beatrix Sheldrick	5	1:53.19 (3) 1:53.19	3:54.53 (3) 2:01.34	5:59.57 (3) 2:05.04	8:03.50 2:03.93	85.6	8.16	+36.27
4	16.01 Leichhardt Rebecca Storen, Jane Hutchison	6	2:01.21 (4) 2:01.21	4:06.90 (4) 2:05.69	6:15.50 (4) 2:08.60	8:23.78 2:08.28	82.2	20.28	+56.55

Race 36 Adaptive Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	17.01 Balmain Alexander Bentley, Stephen Knott	6	1:48.01 (1) 1:48.01	3:43.94 1:55.93	0.00	+0.00
2	17.02 Nepean Mark Madden, Daniel Tibbetts	5	1:53.19 (2) 1:53.19	4:01.03 2:07.84	17.09	+17.09

Race 32 Men's Under 21 Single Scull							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	13.08 Sydney University 1 Thomas McClintock	4	1:45.26 (1) 1:45.26		5:26.47 (2) 1:49.00	7:15.47 1:49.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.02 Mosman 1 Rory Glover	3	1:45.77 (2) 1:45.77	3:35.36 1:49.59	5:27.04 (3) 1:51.68	7:17.27 1:50.23	1.80	+1.80	
3	13.03 Mosman 2 Jay Ditmarsch	7	1:45.81 (3) 1:45.81	3:34.78 1:48.97	5:26.21 (1) 1:51.43	7:19.04 1:52.83	1.77	+3.57	
4	13.09 Sydney University 2 Peter Koster	9	1:47.72 (4) 1:47.72	3:42.31 1:54.59	5:36.82 (4) 1:54.51	7:32.59 1:55.77	13.55	+17.12	
5	13.10 Sydney University 3 Jack Hargreaves	8	1:51.05 (5) 1:51.05	3:47.10 1:56.05	5:42.30 (5) 1:55.20	7:37.39 1:55.09	4.80	+21.92	
6	13.13 UTS 2 Anthony Delipetar	2	1:56.61 (6) 1:56.61	3:53.57 1:56.96	5:55.12 (6) 2:01.55	7:54.59 1:59.47	17.20	+39.12	
	13.07 Sydney 4 Tom Gunton	5	SCRATCHED						
	13.04 Sydney 1 Philip Adams	6	SCRATCHED						

Race 37 Men's Masters Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	18.29 Shoalhaven 1 Dean Watts	(C) 8	1:41.41 (1) 1:41.41	3:35.04 1:53.63	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	18.10 Glebe 1 Brad Smith	(B) 4	1:48.70 (2) 1:48.70	3:38.10 1:49.40	5	3.06 +3.06
3	18.19 Mosman 2 Sean Abbott	(B) 5	1:50.99 (4) 1:50.99	3:43.30 1:52.31	5	5.20 +8.26
4	18.04 Brisbane Water 2 Sean Ryan	(C) 9	1:54.10 (5) 1:54.10	3:53.21 1:59.11	GO	9.91 +18.17
5	18.11 Glebe 2 Matthew Bourke	(A) 2	1:58.19 (6) 1:58.19	3:57.34 1:59.15	7	4.13 +22.30
6	18.13 Glebe 4 Adam Ramshaw	(C) 7	1:59.90 (8) 1:59.90	3:58.22 1:58.32	GO	0.88 +23.18
7	18.22 Nepean 1 Ian Randall	(B) 3	1:59.74 (7) 1:59.74	4:03.76 2:04.02	5	5.54 +28.72
8	18.17 Leichhardt 3 Gerard Quinn	(B) 6	1:49.98 (3) 1:49.98	4:06.11 2:16.13	5	2.35 +31.07
	18.24 Nepean 3 Mitchell Bellman	(A) 1	SCRATCHED			

Race 33 Women's Under 21 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	14.10 Sydney University 1 (Ellena Winstanley)	5	8:04.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.04 Mosman 1 (Georgia Miansarow)	8	8:09.96	5.80	+5.80	
3	14.05 Mosman 2 (Olivia Heath)	4	8:13.97	4.01	+9.81	
4	14.09 Sydney (Leah Saunders)	7	8:16.06	2.09	+11.90	
5	14.15 UTS 3 (Kiri English-Hawke)	6	8:20.44	4.38	+16.28	
6	14.03 Macquarie Uni (Candice Williams)	2	8:25.01	4.57	+20.85	
7	14.07 St George 1 (Rebecca Bates)	9	8:39.11	14.10	+34.95	
8	14.18 Sydney University (Anna Traill)	3	8:43.18	4.07	+39.02	

RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012 RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012

Race 38 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	18.05 Canberra 1 Geoffrey Brown	(E) 9	1:52.70 (2) 1:52.70	3:50.05 1:57.35	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	18.03 Brisbane Water 1 David Cullen	(D) 2	1:53.68 (3) 1:53.68	3:52.58 1:58.90	7	2.53	+2.53
3	18.16 Leichhardt 2 David Hogan	(E) 8	1:51.95 (1) 1:51.95	3:53.09 2:01.14	GO	0.51	+3.04
4	18.32 St George 2 Steven Harrison	(D) 3	1:56.02 (4) 1:56.02	3:54.90 1:58.88	7	1.81	+4.85
5	18.07 Canberra 3 Martin Little	(D) 7	1:59.22 (5) 1:59.22	3:59.70 2:00.48	7	4.80	+9.65
6	18.25 Newington Masters 1 Howard Goodall	(D) 5	2:03.47 (6) 2:03.47	4:09.21 2:05.74	7	9.51	+19.16
7	18.01 Black Mountain 1 Stephen Trowell	(D) 6	2:04.64 (7) 2:04.64	4:13.09 2:08.45	7	3.88	+23.04
	18.33 St George 3 Stephen Irons	(D) 1	SCRATCHED				
	18.15 Leichhardt 1 Simon Cook	(D) 4	DID NOT START				

Race 41 Women's Masters Single Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	19.17 St George Krystine Macready	(D) 9	2:01.48 2:01.48	4:07.14 2:05.66	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	19.13 North Shore Tamsin Brew	(C) 7	2:12.15 2:12.15	4:20.44 2:08.29	9	13.30	+13.30
3	19.06 Leichhardt 3 Daniela Borgert	(B) 4	2:16.28 2:16.28	4:24.61 2:08.33	15	4.17	+17.47
4	19.24 Sydney University 4 Zita Briones	(B) 2	2:18.59 2:18.59	4:25.52 2:06.93	15	0.91	+18.38
5	19.26 University of NSW 2 Rebekah Hourigan	(B) 5	2:20.70 2:20.70	4:35.09 2:14.39	15	9.57	+27.95
6	19.04 Leichhardt 1 Irene Armstrong	(A) 1		4:41.45	17	6.36	+34.31
7	19.23 Sydney University 3 Sarah Holey	(D) 8	2:21.62 2:21.62	4:42.03 2:20.41	GO	0.58	+34.89
8	19.15 Shoalhaven 1 Mary Ambrose	(C) 6	2:53.66 2:53.66	5:47.11 2:53.45	9	65.08	+99.97
	19.12 Mosman 4 Gretchen Kellner	(B) 3					

Race 39 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	18.20 Mosman 3 James Taylor	(F) 4	1:47.95 (1) 1:47.95	3:55.55 2:07.60	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	18.34 Sydney 1 Ken Ambler	(F) 3	1:58.52 (2) 1:58.52	4:02.45 2:03.93	GO	6.90	+6.90
3	18.14 Glebe 5 Mark Tietjen	(E) 5	2:00.60 (3) 2:00.60	4:07.48 2:06.88	9	5.03	+11.93
4	18.26 Newington Masters 2 Bruce Cameron	(E) 8	2:04.83 (4) 2:04.83	4:10.99 2:06.16	9	3.51	+15.44
5	18.12 Glebe 3 Mark McKeown	(E) 7	2:05.55 (5) 2:05.55	4:15.29 2:09.74	9	4.30	+19.74
6	18.31 St George 1 Paul Wilkinson	(E) 6	2:15.71 (6) 2:15.71	4:27.35 2:11.64	9	12.06	+31.80
	18.18 Mosman 1 John Newcomb	(F) 2	SCRATCHED				
	18.23 Nepean 2 Keith McCulloch	(E) 9	SCRATCHED				

Race 42 Women's Masters Single Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	19.02 Drummoyne 2 Lindy Nisbett	(E) 3	2:06.34 (1) 2:06.34	4:26.79 2:20.45	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	19.09 Mosman 1 Kathryn Alexander	(E) 2	2:10.98 (2) 2:10.98	4:28.42 2:17.44	GO	1.63	+1.63
3	19.22 Sydney University 2 Wendy Zammit	(E) 4	2:12.70 (3) 2:12.70	4:33.89 2:21.19	GO	5.47	+7.10
4	19.14 Shellharbour City Heather Gavin	(D) 6	2:21.83 (5) 2:21.83	4:41.10 2:19.27	8	7.21	+14.31
5	19.03 Drummoyne 3 Karin Hopman	(D) 8	2:23.98 (7) 2:23.98	4:43.96 2:19.98	8	2.86	+17.17
6	19.08 Leichhardt 5 Kerry Thorn	(E) 5	2:18.79 (4) 2:18.79	4:51.01 2:32.22	GO	7.05	+24.22
7	19.27 University of NSW 3 Jacqueline Hart	(E) 1	2:22.50 (6) 2:22.50	4:51.24 2:28.74	GO	0.23	+24.45
8	19.07 Leichhardt 4 Heather Hunt	(D) 9	2:31.67 (8) 2:31.67	4:54.60 2:22.93	8	3.36	+27.81
9	19.16 Shoalhaven 2 Linda Eddington	(D) 7	2:45.68 (9) 2:45.68	5:26.21 2:40.53	8	31.61	+59.42

Race 40 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	18.06 Canberra 2 John Simson	(H) 4	2:11.28 2:11.28	4:15.32 2:04.04	14	0.00	+0.00
2	18.28 Old Ignatians Mike Perry	(G) 7	2:22.22 2:22.22	4:26.93 2:04.71	25	11.61	+11.61
3	18.30 Shoalhaven 2 David Eddington	(F) 9	2:37.45 2:37.45	4:39.75 2:02.30	34	12.82	+24.43
4	18.27 North Shore John James	(I) 2	2:18.43 2:18.43	4:42.27 2:23.84	GO	2.52	+26.95
5	18.09 Drummoyne Branko Kovacic	(F) 8	2:38.53 2:38.53	4:42.61 2:04.08	34	0.34	+27.29
6	18.35 Sydney 2 Ray Armstrong	(G) 6	2:33.70 2:33.70	4:42.62 2:08.92	25	0.01	+27.30
7	18.02 Black Mountain 2 Alex Leitch	(H) 3		4:44.94	14	2.32	+29.62
	18.21 Mosman 4 Robert Drury	(G) 5	SCRATCHED				

RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012 RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012

Race 43 Women's Masters Single Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	19.01 Drummoyne 1 Beryl Crockford	(F) 5	2:24.45 (2) 2:24.45	4:36.78 2:12.33	22	0.00 +0.00		
2	19.05 Leichhardt 2 Anne Parbury	(F) 6	2:25.54 (3) 2:25.54	4:37.69 2:12.15	22	0.91 +0.91		
3	19.10 Mosman 2 Anne Taylor	(F) 3	2:30.81 (4) 2:30.81	4:47.41 2:16.60	22	9.72 +10.63		
4	19.19 Sydney 2 Kaye Smythe	(F) 4	2:31.51 (5) 2:31.51	4:49.31 2:17.80	22	1.90 +12.53		
5	19.11 Mosman 3 Liz Burrows	(E) 9	2:37.52 (6) 2:37.52	4:50.36 2:12.84	32	1.05 +13.58		
6	19.20 Sydney 3 Lynette Skelton	(H) 1	2:24.33 (1) 2:24.33	5:02.38 2:38.05	GO	12.02 +25.60		
7	19.25 University of NSW 1 Belinda Moore	(E) 8	3:00.19 (7) 3:00.19	5:31.25 2:31.06	32	28.87 +54.47		
	19.18 Sydney 1 Dorothy De George	(G) 2	SCRATCHED					
	19.21 Sydney University 1 Jo Pollett	(F) 7	SCRATCHED					

Race 44 Men's Under 17 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	20.03 Newcastle Kip Hamiltons, Odin Mackintosh	6	1:46.75 (2) 1:46.75	3:39.84 1:53.09	5:25.58 (2) 1:45.74	7:09.66 1:44.08	0.00 +0.00	
2	20.04 Newcastle Grammar 1 Samuel Hall, Timothy Moore	5	1:41.36 (1) 1:41.36		5:22.83 (1) 1:48.02	7:10.85 1:48.02	1.19 +1.19	
3	20.01 Mosman James Holley, Tom Schramko	3	1:48.73 (3) 1:48.73	3:41.33 1:52.60	5:34.99 (3) 1:53.66	7:27.78 1:52.79	16.93 +18.12	
4	20.05 Newcastle Grammar 2 Alexander Sadler, Alistair Unie	7	1:51.76 (4) 1:51.76	3:51.90 2:00.14	5:51.33 (4) 1:59.43	7:44.99 1:53.66	17.21 +35.33	
	20.02 Nepean JJ Chadwick, Tom Van der Velde	4	DID NOT START					

Race 45 Women's Under 17 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	21.04 Newcastle Grammar 1 Tia-Rose Mills, Madeleine Gentizon*	4	1:55.78 (1) 1:55.78	3:59.40 2:03.62	6:05.13 (1) 2:05.73	8:08.12 2:02.99	0.00 +0.00	
2	21.02 Nepean 1 Tallara Tuckerman, Xanthe Gorbach	7	2:00.04 (3) 2:00.04	4:05.86 2:05.82	6:14.76 (3) 2:08.90	8:13.47 1:58.71	5.35 +5.35	
3	21.05 Newcastle Grammar 2 Alena Harvey, Jemma O'Carroll	6	1:59.39 (2) 1:59.39		6:09.44 (2) 2:06.35	8:15.79 2:06.35	2.32 +7.67	
4	21.01 Mosman Olivia Shaw, Sophie Kelly	8	2:07.37 (5) 2:07.37	4:13.51 2:06.14	6:22.51 (4) 2:09.00	8:28.17 2:05.66	12.38 +20.05	
5	21.06 Newcastle Grammar 3 Sarah Brown, Kate Bowler	2	2:06.84 (4) 2:06.84	4:19.89 2:13.05	6:35.95 (5) 2:16.06	8:46.05 2:10.10	17.88 +37.93	
6	21.07 Shellharbour City Melanie Oudejans, Rachel Jones	3	2:12.41 (6) 2:12.41	4:27.17 2:14.76	6:42.60 (6) 2:15.43	8:50.71 2:08.11	4.66 +42.59	
7	21.03 Nepean 2 Erin Clarke, Emma Salter	5	2:13.47 (7) 2:13.47	4:34.68 2:21.21	7:01.22 (7) 2:26.54	9:22.14 2:20.92	31.43 +74.02	

\*substitute

Race 46 Men's Under 19 Pair							Gold Time : 6:26		Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	22.04 Sydney Luke Stait, Sean Madeley	4	1:47.36 (1) 1:47.36	3:38.68 (1) 1:51.32		7:23.92	87.0	0.00 +0.00			
2	22.05 Sydney Boys High Nelson Tang, Daniel Keogh	3	1:58.03 (2) 1:58.03	4:00.36 (2) 2:02.33	6:05.67 2:05.31	8:09.31 2:03.64	78.9	45.39 +45.39			
3	22.03 Shoalhaven Alexander Richardson, Damon McKay-Hosa	7	2:09.14 (3) 2:09.14	4:15.47 (3) 2:06.33	6:26.87 2:11.40	8:30.81 2:03.94	75.6	21.50 +66.89			
	22.02 Newcastle Isaac Smith, Nicholas Dunstan	5	SCRATCHED								
	22.01 Balmain Peter Waldersee, Jesse Guilfoyle	6	SCRATCHED								

Race 47 Women's Under 19 Pair							Gold Time : 7:05		Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	23.01 Mosman/UTS Jessie Allen, Georgina Gotch	6	1:52.19 (1) 1:52.19	3:50.05 (1) 1:57.86	5:51.89 (1) 2:01.84	7:53.27 2:01.38	89.8	0.00 +0.00			
2	23.03 Sydney University India Evans, Nicola Metcalfe	4	2:00.18 (2) 2:00.18	4:01.38 (2) 2:01.20	6:03.15 (2) 2:01.77	8:03.23 2:00.08	87.9	9.96 +9.96			
	23.02 Queenwood Lucy James, Lucy Lillas	5	SCRATCHED								

Race 48 Men's Under 23 Single Scull							Gold Time : 6:38		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	24.07 Sydney University 1 Sasha Belonogoff	2	1:42.46 (1) 1:42.46	3:30.47 1:48.01	5:18.89 (1) 1:48.42	7:06.77 1:47.88	93.3	0.00 +0.00		
2	24.04 Sydney 1 Spencer Turrin	7	1:44.24 (3) 1:44.24	3:33.14 1:48.90	5:22.20 (2) 1:49.06	7:10.21 1:48.01	92.5	3.44 +3.44		
3	24.06 Sydney 3 Alexander Lloyd	9	1:48.09 (6) 1:48.09	3:37.72 1:49.63	5:26.65 (3) 1:48.93	7:14.99 1:48.34	91.5	4.78 +8.22		
4	24.03 St George Steven Peile	5	1:46.86 (5) 1:46.86	3:37.69 1:50.83	5:27.74 (4) 1:50.05	7:16.89 1:49.15	91.1	1.90 +10.12		
5	24.05 Sydney 2 Scott Woodward	4	1:48.38 (7) 1:48.38	3:41.63 1:53.25	5:32.22 (5) 1:50.59	7:26.05 1:53.83	89.2	9.16 +19.28		
6	24.02 Mosman Jacob Waller	3	1:45.49 (4) 1:45.49	3:40.01 1:54.52	5:32.73 (6) 1:52.72	7:27.72 1:54.99	88.9	1.67 +20.95		
7	24.09 Sydney University 3 Thomas McClintock	8	1:49.25 (8) 1:49.25	3:46.22 1:56.97	5:39.47 (9) 1:53.25	7:27.81 1:48.34	88.9	0.09 +21.04		
8	24.10 Sydney University 4 Harry Thomson	6	1:49.41 (9) 1:49.41		5:36.38 (7) 1:51.77	7:28.15 1:51.77	88.8	0.34 +21.38		
9	24.01 Leichhardt Kristian Bodell	1	1:43.60 (2) 1:43.60	3:42.85 1:59.25	5:36.58 (8) 1:53.73	7:32.87 1:56.29	87.9	4.72 +26.10		



**RNSW Small Boats**

**Saturday, 21 January 2012 RNSW Small Boats**

**Saturday, 21 January 2012**

Race 49 Women's Under 23 Single Scull								Gold Time : 7:17		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	25.05 Sydney 2 Rachael See	8	1:52.62 (1)	3:54.23	5:59.04 (1)	8:05.00	90.1	0.00	+0.00		
2	25.10 Sydney University Ellena Winstanley	1	1:59.11 (5)	4:01.69	6:04.77 (2)	8:08.90	89.4	3.90	+3.90		
3	25.03 Mosman Georgia Miansarow	3	1:57.20 (2)		6:11.06 (3)	8:15.14	88.3	6.24	+10.14		
4	25.04 Sydney 1 Nicole Stride	5	1:58.56 (4)	4:05.78	6:11.96 (4)	8:17.54	87.8	2.40	+12.54		
5	25.08 UTS Elise Andrews	7	1:57.47 (3)		6:13.53 (5)	8:17.76	87.8	0.22	+12.76		
6	25.07 Sydney University 2 Greta Beale	2	2:00.66 (6)	4:08.68	6:14.78 (6)	8:19.03	87.6	1.27	+14.03		
7	25.01 Drummoyne Eleanor Marshall	6	2:03.71 (8)	4:14.36	6:18.86 (7)	8:24.35	86.6	5.32	+19.35		
8	25.06 Sydney University 1 Sabina White	4	2:02.50 (7)	4:10.72	6:19.93 (8)	8:24.96	86.5	0.61	+19.96		
9	25.02 Macquarie Uni Jenny Altherr	9	2:08.87 (9)	4:28.19	6:53.31 (9)	9:15.70	78.6	50.74	+70.70		

Race 50 Men's Elite Lightweight Pair								Final			
CANCELLED											

Race 51 Men's Elite Single Scull								Gold Time : 6:35		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	27.02 Sydney Dominic Grimm	8	1:43.91 (1)	3:35.40 (1)	5:28.45 (1)	7:21.54	89.5	0.00	+0.00		
2	27.07 UTS 2 Alessandro Aducci	6	1:47.11 (2)	3:40.27 (2)	5:35.35 (2)	7:27.12	88.3	5.58	+5.58		
	27.04 Sydney University 2 Ryan Edwards	2	SCRATCHED								
	27.01 Glebe Brad Smith	3	SCRATCHED								
	27.06 UTS 1 Michael Keene	4	SCRATCHED								
	27.03 Sydney University 1 Sasha Belonogoff	5	SCRATCHED								
	27.05 Sydney University 3 Richard Allsop	7	SCRATCHED								
	27.08 UTS 3 Danjels Reedman	9	SCRATCHED								

Race 52 Women's Elite Single Scull								Gold Time : 7:08		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	28.02 Sydney Tess Gerrand	7	1:55.00 (1)	3:55.46 (1)	5:56.48 (1)	7:56.89	89.7	0.00	+0.00		
2	28.01 St George Anna O'Brien	4	1:59.15 (4)	4:03.69 (2)	6:09.92 (2)	8:18.17	85.9	21.28	+21.28		
3	28.05 Macquarie Uni Neylan Ozdek	3	1:57.67 (2)	4:05.81 (3)	6:15.39 (3)	8:26.22	84.5	8.05	+29.33		
4	28.06 Macquarie Uni 2 Juliette Mackey	8	1:58.72 (3)	4:15.12 (4)	6:36.37 (4)	8:58.15	79.5	31.93	+61.26		
	28.04 UTS Monique Heinke	5	SCRATCHED								
	28.03 University of NSW Laura Honson	6	SCRATCHED								

Race 53 Men's Elite Lightweight Single Scull								Gold Time : 6:48		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	29.09 Sydney 1 Dennis Bernhardtsson	4	1:46.40 (1)	3:36.50 (1)	5:27.39 (2)	7:15.39	93.7	0.00	+0.00		
2	29.11 Sydney 3 Hugh McLeod	5	1:46.68 (2)	3:37.40 (2)	5:26.95 (1)	7:16.42	93.5	1.03	+1.03		
3	29.13 Sydney University Edward De Carvalho	6	1:48.27 (3)	3:38.49 (3)	5:33.90 (3)	7:30.58	90.5	14.16	+15.19		
4	29.06 Mosman 1 William Clark	2	1:50.89 (6)	3:44.37 (5)	5:37.86 (4)	7:32.09	90.2	1.51	+16.70		
5	29.01 Balmain 1 James Waldersee	7	1:51.08 (7)	3:45.73 (6)	5:43.10 (6)	7:39.72	88.7	7.63	+24.33		
6	29.08 Newcastle Uni Jack Hanley	9	1:48.73 (4)	3:44.15 (4)	5:42.67 (5)	7:42.37	88.2	2.65	+26.98		
7	29.07 Mosman 2 Christian Conti	3	1:49.90 (5)	3:46.28 (7)	5:45.32 (7)	7:46.71	87.4	4.34	+31.32		
	29.10 Sydney 2 Dean Robinson	8	SCRATCHED								

Race 54 Women's Elite Lightweight Single Scull								Gold Time : 7:28		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	30.19 UTS 3 Laura Dunn	5	1:53.91 (1)	3:54.00 (1)	5:59.48 (1)	7:58.35	93.7	0.00	+0.00		
2	30.20 UTS 4 Katharine McKeever	7	1:58.76 (5)	4:01.03 (2)	6:02.79 (2)	8:03.38	92.7	5.03	+5.03		
3	30.09 St George 2 Jacky Peile	6	1:58.57 (4)	4:01.53 (3)	6:04.81 (4)	8:07.11	92.0	3.73	+8.76		
4	30.16 University of NSW Jessica Hudson	3	1:58.07 (3)	4:04.62 (5)	6:04.53 (3)	8:07.91	91.8	0.80	+9.56		
5	30.11 Sydney University 1 Joanna Wood	4	1:57.54 (2)	4:04.32 (4)	6:09.75 (5)	8:16.72	90.2	8.81	+18.37		
6	30.17 UTS 1 Emma Molenaar	2	1:59.67 (6)	4:06.90 (6)	6:12.87 (6)	8:16.80	90.2	0.08	+18.45		
7	30.10 Sydney Elisabeth Lester	8	2:02.15 (7)	4:09.19 (7)	6:16.27 (7)	8:20.54	89.5	3.74	+22.19		
8	30.13 Sydney University 3 Joanne Kleydish	9	2:07.26 (8)	4:16.42 (8)	6:25.13 (8)	8:35.72	86.9	15.18	+37.37		

Race 55 Adaptive Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	31.01 Balmain Stephen Knott	5	(LTA1K) 2:02.89 (1)	4:09.98	0.00 +0.00		
2	31.02 Nepean 1 Jackson Riley*	4	(LTA1K) 2:09.77 (2)	4:26.31	16.33 +16.33		

\*substitute

Race 55 Adaptive Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
	31.03 Nepean 2 (Kyane Samuels)	6	(TA/A1K) SCRATCHED				

RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012 RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012

Race 56 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	32.07 Penrith Maxwell Duignan	6	1:53.66 (2) 1:53.66	3:50.35 1:56.69	0.00	+0.00
2	32.03 Newcastle Grammar 1 Hamish Burge	2	1:52.05 (1) 1:52.05	3:58.02 2:05.97	7.67	+7.67
3	32.04 Newcastle Grammar 2 Nick Filmer	7	1:55.18 (3) 1:55.18	3:59.58 2:04.40	1.56	+9.23
4	32.01 Nepean 1 Erik Ford	8	2:04.38 (6) 2:04.38	4:06.13 2:01.75	6.55	+15.78
5	32.05 Newcastle Grammar 3 Xavier Logan	5	2:00.79 (5) 2:00.79	4:06.75 2:05.96	0.62	+16.40
6	32.08 Shellharbour City Kyle McGirr	4	2:00.54 (4) 2:00.54	4:11.96 2:11.42	5.21	+21.61
7	32.02 Nepean 2 Daniel Madden	3	2:23.92 (7) 2:23.92	4:47.51 2:23.59	35.55	+57.16
	32.06 Newcastle Grammar 4 Bronson Elsley	9				

Race 57 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	33.05 Newcastle Grammar 4 Eliza McGowan	3	2:11.29 (1) 2:11.29	4:22.83 2:11.54	0.00	+0.00
2	33.03 Newcastle Grammar 2 Rebecca Frendo	7	2:11.70 (2) 2:11.70	4:27.87 2:16.17	5.04	+5.04
3	33.04 Newcastle Grammar 3 Casey Dykes	6	2:15.14 (3) 2:15.14	4:35.32 2:20.18	7.45	+12.49
4	33.02 Newcastle Grammar 1 Madeleine Gentizon	5	2:16.27 (4) 2:16.27	4:39.13 2:22.86	3.81	+16.30
	33.01 Nepean Erin Clarke	4	SCRATCHED			

Race 58 Men's Masters Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	34.07 Glebe 1 Brad Smith, Kenneth Major	(B) 9	1:49.04 (4) 1:49.04	3:29.13 1:40.09	11	0.00	+0.00
2	34.11 Mosman 1 James Taylor, Sean Abbott	(D) 2	1:43.80 (1) 1:43.80	3:30.18 1:46.38	GO	1.05	+1.05
3	34.17 Shoalhaven/St George Steven Harrison, Dean Watts	(C) 8	1:46.52 (2) 1:46.52	3:32.77 1:46.25	6	2.59	+3.64
4	34.08 Glebe 2 Mark McKeown, Adam Ramshaw	(D) 3	1:47.63 (3) 1:47.63	3:40.51 1:52.88	GO	7.74	+11.38
5	34.02 Brisbane Water Sean Ryan, David Cullen	(C) 6	1:53.26 (6) 1:53.26	3:43.03 1:49.77	6	2.52	+13.90
6	34.15 Newington Masters Bruce Cameron, Howard Goodall	(D) 1	1:50.24 (5) 1:50.24	3:44.93 1:54.69	GO	1.90	+15.80
7	34.16 St George Paul Wilkinson, Glenn Chuter*	(D) 4	1:56.26 (8) 1:56.26	3:54.98 1:58.72	GO	10.05	+25.85
8	34.09 Glebe 3 Mark Tietjen, Matthew Bourke	(C) 5	1:55.69 (7) 1:55.69	3:55.74 2:00.05	6	0.76	+26.61
9	34.13 Nepean 1 Ian Randall*, James Robertson	(C) 7	1:59.52 (9) 1:59.52	4:02.19 2:02.67	6	6.45	+33.06

\*substitute

Race 59 Men's Masters Double Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	34.03 Canberra Mike Burgess, John Simson	(I) 3	2:17.14 (1) 2:17.14	4:25.94 2:08.80	19	0.00	+0.00
2	34.06 Drummoyne/St George Jack Boerma, John Mitchell*	(J) 1	2:17.58 (2) 2:17.58	4:40.78 2:23.20	GO	14.84	+14.84
3	34.01 Black Mountain Alex Leitch, Stephen Trowell	(F) 7	2:42.69 (5) 2:42.69	4:45.37 2:02.68	50	4.59	+19.43
4	34.05 Mannheimer/Drummoyne Peter Anderson, Niel Borman	(I) 4	2:34.25 (3) 2:34.25	4:51.81 2:17.56	19	6.44	+25.87
5	34.04 Drummoyne Robert Hammond, Branko Kovacic	(I) 2	2:34.25 (4) 2:34.25	4:53.13 2:18.88	19	1.32	+27.19
	34.12 Mosman 2 John Newcomb, Robert Drury	(G) 5	SCRATCHED				
	34.18 Sydney Ray Armstrong, Ken Ambler	(F) 6	SCRATCHED				
	34.14 Nepean 2 Keith McCulloch, Mark Madden	(E) 8	SCRATCHED				
	34.10 Leichhardt David Hogan, Dean Patterson	(E) 9	SCRATCHED				

\*substitute

Race 60 Women's Masters Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	35.05 Mosman 1 Gretchen Kellner, Anne Taylor	(D) 9	1:57.90 (1) 1:57.90	4:02.69 2:04.79	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	35.10 North Shore/St George Krystine Macready, Tamsin Brew	(C) 6	2:04.33 (2) 2:04.33	4:06.22 2:01.89	7	3.53	+3.53
3	35.08 Nepean/Penrith Emma Taite, Anna O'Rourke	(A) 3	2:11.62 (3) 2:11.62	4:08.82 1:57.20	15	2.60	+6.13
4	35.14 Uni NSW/Sydney Universi... Zita Briones, Rebekah Hourigan	(B) 4	2:13.16 (4) 2:13.16	4:15.39 2:02.23	13	6.57	+12.70
5	35.09 Shoalhaven Mary Ambrose, Linda Eddington	(C) 5	2:19.60 (5) 2:19.60	4:32.40 2:12.80	7	17.01	+29.71
	35.01 Brisbane Water/Leichhar... Heather Hunt, Dianne Jones	(D) 7	SCRATCHED				
	35.13 Sydney University 2 Julie Sneddon, Sarah Holey	(D) 8	SCRATCHED				

Race 61 Women's Masters Double Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	35.11 Sydney Kaye Smythe, Dorothy De George	(G) 9	2:05.39 (1) 2:05.39	4:22.29 2:16.90	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	35.04 Leichhardt Anne Parbury, Angela Conry	(E) 6	2:18.72 (2) 2:18.72	4:24.26 2:05.54	17	1.97	+1.97
3	35.06 Mosman 2 Liz Burrows, Kathryn Alexander	(E) 3	2:19.73 (3) 2:19.73	4:27.27 2:07.54	17	3.01	+4.98
4	35.02 Drummoyne Karin Hopman, Lindy Nisbett	(E) 4	2:20.46 (4) 2:20.46	4:34.36 2:13.90	17	7.09	+12.07
5	35.07 Nepean Libby Robertson, Tina De Vries	(E) 2	2:23.55 (5) 2:23.55	4:39.35 2:15.80	17	4.99	+17.06
6	35.12 Sydney University 1 Wendy Zammit, Jo Pollett*	(E) 7	2:27.01 (6) 2:27.01	4:47.50 2:20.49	17	8.15	+25.21
	35.03 Glebe Stephanie McEwan, Jenny McKeown	(E) 5	SCRATCHED				
	35.15 University of NSW Jacqueline Hart, Belinda Moore	(E) 8	SCRATCHED				

\*substitute

RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012 RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012

Race 62 Men's Under 19 Single Scull								Gold Time : 6:44		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	36.02 Black Mountain Luke Letcher	4	1:44.61 (1) 1:44.61	3:37.13 (1) 1:52.52	5:31.38 (1) 1:54.25	7:20.67 1:49.29	91.7	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.05 Mosman 2 Ross Jarvis	8	1:51.32 (2) 1:51.32	3:45.51 (2) 1:54.19	5:38.83 (2) 1:53.32	7:27.85 1:49.02	90.2	7.18	+7.18		
3	36.17 St George 1 James Chuter	5	1:51.49 (3) 1:51.49	3:47.35 (3) 1:55.86	5:43.57 (3) 1:56.22	7:37.11 1:53.54	88.4	9.26	+16.44		
4	36.21 Sydney 1 Sean Madeley	6	1:52.55 (4) 1:52.55	3:49.19 (4) 1:56.64	5:47.07 (4) 1:57.88	7:44.39 1:57.32	87.0	7.28	+23.72		
5	36.24 Sydney 4 Nicholas Matthes	3	1:53.91 (5) 1:53.91	3:53.73 (5) 1:59.82	5:55.22 (5) 2:01.49	7:53.99 1:58.77	85.2	9.60	+33.32		
6	36.18 St George 2 Benjamin Crooks	2	1:54.65 (6) 1:54.65	3:55.19 (6) 2:00.54	5:58.12 (6) 2:02.93	8:00.92 2:02.80	84.0	6.93	+40.25		
7	36.19 St George 3 Nicholas Harrison	9	1:55.76 (7) 1:55.76	3:59.22 (7) 2:03.46	6:04.46 (7) 2:05.24	8:05.57 2:01.11	83.2	4.65	+44.90		
8	36.22 Sydney 2 Luke Stait	1	1:58.08 (8) 1:58.08	4:00.76 (8) 2:02.68	6:04.61 (8) 2:03.85	8:08.40 2:03.79	82.7	2.83	+47.73		
9	36.15 Shoalhaven 1 Alexander Richardson	7	2:00.39 (9) 2:00.39	4:09.65 (9) 2:09.26	6:22.42 (9) 2:12.77	8:30.19 2:07.77	79.2	21.79	+69.52		

Race 63 Women's Under 19 Single Scull								Gold Time : 7:24		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	37.10 Sydney University 1 Holly Lawrence	5	1:55.81 (1) 1:55.81	3:59.17 (1) 2:03.36	6:06.09 (1) 2:06.92	8:07.50 2:01.41	91.1	0.00	+0.00		
2	37.14 UTS 1 Kiri English-Hawke	8	2:00.07 (2) 2:00.07	4:08.55 (2) 2:08.48	6:15.79 (2) 2:07.24	8:19.30 2:03.51	88.9	11.80	+11.80		
3	37.11 Sydney University 2 Nicola Metcalfe	6	2:01.54 (5) 2:01.54	4:13.01 (5) 2:11.47	6:19.79 (4) 2:06.78	8:27.23 2:07.44	87.5	7.93	+19.73		
4	37.01 Brisbane Water 1 Stephanie Harper	4	2:02.82 (6) 2:02.82	4:10.06 (3) 2:07.24	6:19.22 (3) 2:09.16	8:30.88 2:11.66	86.9	3.65	+23.38		
5	37.07 Mosman 3 Isabella Wells	3	2:01.13 (4) 2:01.13	4:14.41 (6) 2:12.43	6:25.22 (5) 2:10.81	8:36.89 2:11.67	85.9	6.01	+29.39		
6	37.04 Lake Macquarie Rebecca Humphris	7	2:00.51 (3) 2:00.51	4:12.94 (4) 2:12.43	6:26.77 (6) 2:13.83	8:37.88 2:11.11	85.7	0.99	+30.38		
7	37.08 Nepean Caitlin Riley	9	2:12.79 (7) 2:12.79	4:31.42 (7) 2:18.63	6:49.07 (7) 2:17.65	9:03.27 2:14.20	81.7	25.39	+55.77		
	37.17 Sydney University India Evans	2	SCRATCHED								

Race 64 Men's Under 21 Double Scull								Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins				
1	38.02 Sydney 2 Alexander Lazarou, Tom Gunton	7	1:39.01 (1) 1:39.01	3:21.69 1:42.68	5:05.73 (1) 1:44.04	6:51.14 1:45.41	0.00 +0.00				
2	38.03 Sydney University 1 Peter Koster, Jack Hargreaves	5	1:41.12 (2) 1:41.12		5:16.07 (2) 1:47.36	7:03.43 1:47.36	12.29	+12.29			
3	38.06 Newcastle Grammar 1 Ben Robinson, Nicholas Minch	2	1:42.27 (3) 1:42.27	3:32.89 1:50.62	5:24.13 (4) 1:51.24	7:07.68 1:43.55	4.25	+16.54			
4	38.05 UTS Jonathon Camp, Anthony Delipetar	3	1:43.71 (4) 1:43.71	3:31.63 1:47.92	5:20.92 (3) 1:49.29	7:10.94 1:50.02	3.26	+19.80			
5	38.04 Sydney University 2 Samuel Cornwell, Harry Foxton	6	1:48.09 (5) 1:48.09	3:36.42 1:48.33	5:26.35 (5) 1:49.93	7:17.01 1:50.66	6.07	+25.87			
6	38.07 Newcastle Grammar 2 William Rodgers, Samuel Hall	8	1:51.62 (6) 1:51.62	3:46.32 1:54.70	5:42.44 (6) 1:56.12	7:34.39 1:51.95	17.38	+43.25			
	38.01 Sydney 1 Philip Adams, Lachlan Hine	4	SCRATCHED								

Race 65 Women's Under 21 Double Scull								Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins				
1	39.04 St George Rosalie Benson, Rebecca Bates	6	1:56.50 (3) 1:56.50	3:58.58 (2) 2:02.08	5:58.16 (1) 1:59.58	7:56.67 1:58.51	0.00 +0.00				
2	39.03 Newcastle Uni Tarin Davis, Jessica Richardson	7	1:53.60 (1) 1:53.60	3:56.11 (1) 2:02.51	6:01.66 (2) 2:05.55	8:07.25 2:05.59	10.58	+10.58			
3	39.07 Sydney University Anna Traill, Lydia Yerrell	2	1:56.98 (4) 1:56.98	4:01.81 (3) 2:04.83	6:04.95 (3) 2:03.14	8:10.78 2:05.83	3.53	+14.11			
4	39.01 Newcastle Grammar 1 Angela Collins, Sian Brown	4	1:58.34 (5) 1:58.34	4:03.54 (5) 2:05.20	6:09.22 (4) 2:05.68	8:14.45 2:05.23	3.67	+17.78			
5	39.02 Newcastle Grammar 2 Chloe Hutchinson, Caitlin Davis	8	1:54.39 (2) 1:54.39	4:01.94 (4) 2:07.55	6:10.85 (5) 2:08.91	8:16.10 2:05.25	1.65	+19.43			
	39.05 UTS 1 Poppy Cook, Alexa Hearn	3	DID NOT START								
	39.06 UTS 2 Elizabeth Blower, Lauren Temm	5	DID NOT START								

Race 66 Men's Under 23 Pair								Gold Time : 6:20		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	40.03 Sydney University 1 Thomas Sacre, Nick Wheatley	6	1:41.10 (3) 1:41.10	3:22.63 (2) 1:41.53	5:01.91 (1) 1:39.28	6:41.67 1:39.76	94.6	0.00	+0.00		
2	40.02 Sydney Spencer Turrin, Alexander Lloyd	7	1:39.13 (1) 1:39.13	3:21.33 (1) 1:42.20	5:03.82 (2) 1:42.49	6:43.28 1:39.46	94.2	1.61	+1.61		
3	40.04 Sydney University 2 Hamish Playfair, Ryan Barraclough	8	1:39.96 (2) 1:39.96	3:25.30 (3) 1:45.34	5:19.84 (4) 1:54.54	6:59.92 1:40.08	90.5	16.64	+18.25		
4	40.05 Sydney University 3 Christopher Cunningham-Reid, Jonothan Rundle	3	1:42.99 (4) 1:42.99	3:30.30 (4) 1:47.31	5:17.95 (3) 1:47.65	7:03.20 1:45.25	89.8	3.28	+21.53		
	40.06 Sydney University 4 Thomas Bowditch, Jonathan Goddard	4	SCRATCHED								
	40.01 Mosman Aaron Wright, Charles Marriott	5	SCRATCHED								

Race 67 Women's Under 23 Pair								Gold Time : 6:58		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	41.01 Mosman Coco Bryant, Georgina Gotch	9	1:55.36 (3) 1:55.36	3:51.36 (1) 1:56.00	5:48.71 (1) 1:57.35	7:44.61 1:55.90	90.0	0.00	+0.00		
2	41.07 Sydney Uni/Uni Queensla... Jenny Krippner, Beatrix Sheldrick	4	1:52.74 (1) 1:52.74	3:51.43 (2) 1:58.69	5:52.63 (2) 2:01.20	7:53.59 2:00.96	88.3	8.98	+8.98		
3	41.03 Sydney University 1 Greta Beale, Sabina White	8	1:54.60 (2) 1:54.60	3:54.69 (3) 2:00.09	5:57.48 (3) 2:02.79	7:57.88 2:00.40	87.5	4.29	+13.27		
4	41.04 Sydney University 2 Jessica Buttel, Madeleine Cavanagh	6	1:59.18 (5) 1:59.18	4:02.04 (5) 2:02.86	6:04.19 (5) 2:02.15	8:04.90 2:00.71	86.2	7.02	+20.29		
5	41.08 UTS Elise Andrews, Victoria Delipetar	7	1:57.63 (4) 1:57.63	4:00.20 (4) 2:02.57	6:03.71 (4) 2:03.51	8:07.18 2:03.47	85.8	2.28	+22.57		
	41.02 Sydney Leah Saunders, Nicole Stride	2	DID NOT START								
	41.06 Sydney University 4 Ellena Winstanley, India Evans	3	SCRATCHED								
	41.05 Sydney University 3 Anna Traill, Lydia Yerrell	5	SCRATCHED								

## RNSW Small Boats

Saturday, 21 January 2012

Race 68 Men's Elite Double Scull						Gold Time : 6:03		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	42.06 Sydney University Sasha Belonogoff, Ryan Edwards	3	1:38.43 (3) 1:38.43	3:20.54 1:42.11	4:59.85 (2) 1:39.31	6:37.41 1:37.56	91.3	0.00	+0.00
2	42.03 Mosman/St George Steven Peile, Jacob Waller	8	1:36.57 (1) 1:36.57	3:17.71 1:41.14	4:59.29 (1) 1:41.58	6:40.72 1:41.43	90.6	3.31	+3.31
3	42.04 Sydney 1 Scott Woodward, Dominic Grimm*	4	1:37.76 (2) 1:37.76	3:19.66 1:41.90	5:02.32 (3) 1:42.66	6:46.78 1:44.46	89.2	6.06	+9.37
4	42.01 Leichhardt 1 Gerard Quinn, Kristian Bodell	6	1:42.95 (4) 1:42.95	3:33.99 1:51.04	5:27.39 (4) 1:53.40	7:19.38 1:51.99	82.6	32.60	+41.97
5	42.02 Leichhardt 2 Aidan Abeni-Davis, Mark Roberts	2	1:55.45 (5) 1:55.45		6:05.23 (5)	8:07.52 2:02.29	74.5	48.14	+90.11
	42.05 Sydney 2 Spencer Turrin, Dominic Grimm	5	SCRATCHED						
	42.07 UTS Danjels Reedman, Michael Keene	7	SCRATCHED						
*substitute									

Race 69 Women's Elite Double Scull						Gold Time : 6:39		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	43.03 Sydney Elisabeth Lester*, Tess Gerrand	5	1:48.07 (1) 1:48.07	3:41.05 1:52.98	5:35.47 (1) 1:54.42	7:24.17 1:48.70	89.8	0.00	+0.00
2	43.04 Sydney 2 Jennifer Edge, Laura Fau	7	1:50.92 (2) 1:50.92	3:47.58 1:56.66	5:44.00 (2) 1:56.42	7:39.14 1:55.14	86.9	14.97	+14.97
3	43.01 Macquarie Uni 1 Juliette Mackey, Candice Williams	6	1:52.72 (3) 1:52.72		5:53.22 (3)	7:52.24 1:59.02	84.5	13.10	+28.07
	43.02 Macquarie Uni 2 Neylan Ozdek, Valentina Wondracz	4	DID NOT START						
*substitute									

Race 70 Men's Elite Lightweight Double Scull						Gold Time : 6:10		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	44.05 Sydney Simon Nola*, Dennis Bernhardsson	6	1:41.83 (2) 1:41.83	3:27.38 (2) 1:45.55	5:10.84 (1) 1:43.46	6:56.35 1:45.51	88.9	0.00	+0.00
2	44.04 Newcastle Uni Chris Maytom, Jack Hanley	4	1:40.44 (1) 1:40.44	3:25.86 (1) 1:45.42	5:12.40 (2) 1:46.54	6:59.98 1:47.58	88.1	3.63	+3.63
3	44.03 Mosman/Balmain James Waldersee, William Clark	5	1:45.79 (5) 1:45.79	3:33.42 (5) 1:47.63	5:19.42 (3) 1:46.00	7:07.41 1:47.99	86.6	7.43	+11.06
4	44.06 University of NSW Robert Selbie, Oliver Couch	8	1:43.51 (3) 1:43.51	3:31.99 (3) 1:48.48	5:21.45 (4) 1:49.46	7:10.93 1:49.48	85.9	3.52	+14.58
5	44.02 Leichhardt John Turner, Robert Hogan	7	1:43.76 (4) 1:43.76	3:32.76 (4) 1:49.00	5:24.23 (5) 1:51.47	7:18.04 1:53.81	84.5	7.11	+21.69
*substitute									

Race 71 Women's Elite Lightweight Double Scull						Gold Time : 6:50		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	45.05 UTS 1 Laura Dunn, Katharine McKeever	7	1:47.45 (1) 1:47.45	3:40.05 (1) 1:52.60	5:33.79 (1) 1:53.74	7:25.91 1:52.12	91.9	0.00	+0.00
2	45.04 University NSW/St George Jacky Peile, Jessica Hudson	4	1:50.65 (3) 1:50.65	3:44.33 (2) 1:53.68	5:39.74 (2) 1:55.41	7:34.60 1:54.86	90.2	8.69	+8.69
3	45.06 UTS 2 Laura Briennesse, Emma Molenaar	3	1:49.73 (2) 1:49.73	3:45.95 (3) 1:56.22	5:42.14 (3) 1:56.19	7:36.51 1:54.37	89.8	1.91	+10.60
4	45.01 Leichhardt Daniela Borgert, Brigitte Hadley	8	1:53.39 (4) 1:53.39	3:52.69 (4) 1:59.30	5:51.90 (4) 1:59.21	7:49.87 1:57.97	87.3	13.36	+23.96
5	45.03 Sydney University Anita Cowley, Joanne Kleydish	6	2:01.68 (5) 2:01.68	4:03.52 (5) 2:01.84	6:07.36 (5) 2:03.84	8:10.95 2:03.59	83.5	21.08	+45.04
	45.02 Sydney/Sydney University Joanna Wood, Elisabeth Lester	5							